
RETURNS ON UTILIZATION OF FUND SOLD TO 
CUSTOMERS AS AT 07-02-2020

RETURNS ON SOURCES OF FUND PURCHASED 
FROM CUSTOMERS AS AT 07-02-2020

PTA/INVISIBLE
SME

358.00
358.00

EXCHANGE RATES AS AT 07/02/2020

WE BUY WE SELL

403.78 408.12

334.12 347.08

20.21 21.47

U.S. Dollars

Sterling Pounds

Euro

Rand

310.00 310.50

€

S/ NO. SOURCE
 DATE OF FUND 

PURCHASED 

 EXCHANGE 
RATE 

 AMOUNT 
PURCHASED ($) 

1 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 4/ 2020 310.00                          431.26 

2 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 4/ 2020 310.00                          132.74 

3 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 4/ 2020 310.00                          123.93 

4 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 4/ 2020 310.00                          100.50 

5 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 4/ 2020 310.00                          181.41 

6 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 4/ 2020 310.00                          129.58 

7 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 5/ 2020 310.00                          600.00 

8 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                          367.20 

9 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                       5,389.20 

10 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                            51.14 

11 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                          345.20 

12 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                            84.00 

13 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                          121.52 

14 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                          200.00 

15 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                          250.00 

16 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                          495.00 

17 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                          972.64 

18 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                       1,127.74 

19 DOM PURCHASE 2/ 6/ 2020 310.00                       3,671.51 

20 Western Union 2/ 6/ 2020 355.00                     27,404.86 

21 MoneyGra m 2/ 6/ 2020 355.00                       9,862.51 

22 INTERBANK 2/ 6/ 2020 306.95                       5,000.00 

23 CBN INV ALLOCATION 20/ 1/ 20 2/ 6/ 2020 357.00                1,000,000.00 

24 CBN SME ALLOCATION 20/ 1/ 20 2/ 6/ 2020 357.00                1,000,000.00 

25 CBN WHOLESALE SMIS  03/ 02/ 20 (FWD) 2/ 6/ 2020 360.65                1,750,000.00 

26 CBN WHOLESALE SMIS 03/ 02/ 20 (SPOT) 2/ 6/ 2020 360.65                1,750,000.00 

TOTAL    2,057,041.94 

S/ NO. CUSTOMER/ FXPD/ NON-FXPD  ITEM OF IMPORT 
 DATE OF 

FUND SOLD 
 EXCHANGE 

RATE 
 AMOUNT SOLD 
($) 

1 D2H SERVICES LIMITED BC 2/ 4/ 2020 307.45           10,000.00           

2 GIFT MACHAME DOM  SALES 2/ 6/ 2020 310.50           1,450.00             

3 TAOFIQ OLANIYI MEBUDE INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 3/ 2020 358.00                        4,558.00 

4 TWILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION NIG LTD INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 3/ 2020 358.00           5,586.00             

5 RIDWAN OLUSHOLA OLALEKAN INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 3/ 2020 358.00                        1,000.00 

6 TWILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION NIG LTD INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 3/ 2020 358.00                        5,586.00 

7 PAYDIRECT ACCOUNT INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00           4,898.49             

8 PAUL AND PATIENCE UMOGBAI INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00           6,865.37             

9 PAYDIRECT ACCOUNT INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00                        4,898.49 

10 ADIOLE BARRINGTON CHINEDUM INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                      13,900.00 

11 VICTOR OLUJOBA DAIRO INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        2,906.50 

12 FELICIA EMROBOWANSA OHWOFASA INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                           169.13 

13 DONALD OSAMUEDE OSA-EDOKPOLOR INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        3,000.00 

14 ISLAMIAT OMOLADE ASHOGBON INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

15 ADIOLE BARRINGTON CHINEDUM INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                      13,900.00 

16 VICTOR OLUJOBA DAIRO INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        2,906.50 

17 MUSIBAU ALIMI MURAINA INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        2,500.00 

18 OBIANYO IFEANYI INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                      15,000.00 

19 AYODEJI OLADELE OLUBUSUYI INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                           175.00 

20 ADEKUNLE MICHAEL ODUNIYI INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        1,739.00 

21 MAP MEDIA CONSULT INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        3,600.00 

22 OLAWUNMI ODUTAYO OLAWUNMI INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00           4,000.00             

23 AYODEJI OLADELE OLUBUSUYI INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                           175.00 

24 SAMNORA AND SONS ENTERPRISES INVISIBLE -School Fees 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

25 RIDWAN OLUSHOLA OLALEKAN INVISIBLE-PTA 1/ 29/ 2020 358.00           1,000.00             

26 TAOFIQ OLANIYI MEBUDE INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 3/ 2020 358.00                        4,558.00 

27 UZOMA CHARLES ALIGASIM INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

28 OYEYINKA OLUFUNKE ADENEKAN INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00           4,000.00             

29 ABUSAN VENTURES INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00                        1,100.00 

30 ONYEKA DONATUS NWENYI INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

31 PAUL AND PATIENCE UMOGBAI INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00                        6,865.37 

32 UZOMA CHARLES ALIGASIM INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

33 OYEYINKA OLUFUNKE ADENEKAN INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

34 ABUSAN VENTURES INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00                        1,100.00 

35 ONYEKA DONATUS NWENYI INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 4/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

36 ISLAMIAT OMOLADE ASHOGBON INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

37 OPEOLUWA SARAH ASIKHIA INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                           810.00 

38 RISKAT BISOLA SHAGAYA INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

39 KAFAYAT OPEYEMI OLAITAN INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

40 IJEOMA GEORGIANA UMAHIAYUBA INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        1,500.00 

41 AISHA AHMED DANTANKO INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        3,369.32 

42 MUSIBAU ALIMI MURAINA INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        2,500.00 

43 FELICIA EMROBOWANSA OHWOFASA INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                           169.13 

44 OPEOLUWA SARAH ASIKHIA INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                           810.00 

45 RISKAT BISOLA SHAGAYA INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

46 KAFAYAT OPEYEMI OLAITAN INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00           4,000.00             

47 IJEOMA GEORGIANA UMAHIAYUBA INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00           1,500.00             

48 AISHA AHMED DANTANKO INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        3,369.32 

49 DONALD OSAMUEDE OSA-EDOKPOLOR INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 5/ 2020 358.00                        3,000.00 

50 MAP MEDIA CONSULT INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        3,600.00 

51 SOREMEKUN OKIKIOLU OLUSEGUN INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

52 OLUFEMI-AZEEZ ANNE ADENIKE INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

53 OLAWUNMI ODUTAYO OLAWUNMI INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

54 ADEORIKE OLUWATOYIN DUROSINMI-ETTI INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

55 ADENIYI FOLUKE OTUSAJO INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        1,000.00 

56 HALIMAT KIKELOMO OJOLOWO INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        3,200.00 

57 OBIANYO IFEANYI INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                      15,000.00 

58 SOREMEKUN OKIKIOLU OLUSEGUN INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

59 OLUFEMI-AZEEZ ANNE ADENIKE INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

60 ADEKUNLE MICHAEL ODUNIYI INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        1,739.00 

61 ADEORIKE OLUWATOYIN DUROSINMI-ETTI INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

62 ADENIYI FOLUKE OTUSAJO INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        1,000.00 

63 LOUIE MUSICAL ENTERPRISES INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

64 PEETEE TRANSPORTATION LTD INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

65 GHOSALENE NIGERIA LIMITED INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

66 TRUST LINK INV LTD INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      10,000.00 

67 EVERGREEN BABY DIKA LTD EVERGREEN B INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

68 LAWAL DABAI ABDULLAHI INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

69 SHERIFAT OLANREWAJU KAZEEM-ABIMBOLA INVISIBLE-PTA 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                        3,251.67 

70 HALIMAT KIKELOMO OJOLOWO SME 2/ 6/ 2020 358.00                        3,200.00 

71 GERABEL & CO LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

72 PETER-EVANS UNIQUE ROYAL BEST SERVI SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

73 CHUKWUDUMEBI INTL RESOURCES SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

74 GENUINE FRED JULIET AND SONS ENTERP SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

75 LATTER BRIDGE VENTS SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

76 NIKKY PROFFESSIONAL DRYCLEANERS SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

77 FRAN-KOS MERCH.CO.NIG SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                        7,000.00 

78 FRAN-KOS MERCH.CO.NIG SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      10,000.00 

79 GENUINE OGO-FRED AND SONS SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

80 MACOHAYS INVEST NIG LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

81 TEMITAYO DAVID OYETUNJI SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                        1,000.00 

82 LARISE ELECTRICAL COMPANY SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

83 KENNOC COMPACT VENTURES INTL L SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

84 AJADONS PHARMACY NIG LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

85 G.U WISDOM INVESTMENT LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

86 HELPING HAND OF GOD GLOBAL CON SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00           20,000.00           

87 JOVITEX SUCCESSFULL INTERBIZ SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      10,000.00 

88 VICTORY DYNAMIC VENTURES SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

89 EMMYGLORY NIG. LTD. SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      10,000.00 

90 KINSLUX INDUSTRIES LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00           20,000.00           

91 OJISON BEN INT L. CO. LTD. SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00           20,000.00           

92 OJISON MERCHANTS LIMITED SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00           20,000.00           

93 BESTBOND ASSOCIATES LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00           20,000.00           

94 PON ELECTRICAL COMPANY SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

95 JOCOS ENGINEERING TECH SERVICE SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

96 CAT INCADECENT CO.LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

97 BLUE CRESCENT MEDICAL SERV LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      10,000.00 

98 ACOCROFT CONCEPT NIG LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      10,000.00 

99 EMMESOM INT L VENTURES LIMITED SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

100 UCHENNA UGOCHI MONEKE SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                        1,000.00 

101 UCHENNA UGOCHI MONEKE SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                        2,235.60 

102 BEST AKIDI INTER-STATE SERVICES COM SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

103 PROANDERSON INVESTMENT LIMITED SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

104 TEXAS INTERCONTINENTAL BRAND SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

105 AMILORDS FASHION WORLD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

106 CHRISEAN GLOBAL RESOURCES LIMITED SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

107 KERIZON STAINLESS GLOBAL SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

108 SPOONDOMAIN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

109 MOSEC COMPUTER GLOBAL VENTURES SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

110 ACE ANYI-CEE ELECTRICAL INTERNATION SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      10,000.00 

111 WINSOME GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

112 LAWAL AMINA DABAI SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                        4,000.00 

113 C.J.FERDISCO NIG SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

114 CERTI FIT AUTO GLOBAL LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

115 STEPFORTH AUT GLOBAL NIG LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

116 BISC VENTURES LIMITED SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

117 LA SLIMS GLOBAL CONCEPT LTD SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

118 OLAIDE OMOLOLA WICKLIFFE SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                        2,000.00 



RETURNS ON UTILIZATION OF FUND SOLD TO 
CUSTOMERS AS AT 07-02-2020

119 DIVINE GOODHOPE ENTERPRISES SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

120 RAPHFRANK IMPEX LIMITED SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

121 J-O OBIAWARA WEST AFRICA LTD. SME 2/ 7/ 2020 358.00                      20,000.00 

122 KRISHAN NIGERIA LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      50,000.00 

123 PALMORA NIG LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      17,007.80 

124 UNIQUE LEATHER WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      34,398.18 

125 UNIQUE LEATHER WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      67,873.38 

126 BETRO TECH INTERNATIONAL LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      41,820.74 

127 LACASERA COMPANY LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      77,000.00 

128 BETRO TECH INTERNATIONAL LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      63,240.00 

129 MIZAMI NIGERIA LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      15,394.69 

130 BETRO TECH INTERNATIONAL LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      70,440.00 

131 BETRO TECH INTERNATIONAL LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      34,082.81 

132 MELVYN NICKSON NIG LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      31,105.40 

133 INTERNATIONAL RESTAURANT LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                        3,092.00 

134 AMOLI EXIM WEST AFRICA LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                        6,490.00 

135 MIZAMI NIGERIA LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                        4,900.00 

136 PLAST POLY LIMITED WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      11,680.00 

137 SAM PHARMACEUTICAL LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 5/ 2020 361.15                      46,475.00 

138 NULUX NIG LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.01                      33,444.00 

139 JUBAILI AGROTEC LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.01                      46,436.00 

140 COVENANT UNIVERSITY JOURNAL PUB. ACC WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.01           445.00                

141 UNIQUE LEATHER WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15           13,839.42           

142 FUTURE OIL & CHEMICALS OC. LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                        1,512.52 

143 TAP ROOT INV WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15           1,117.35             

144 WESTERN GULF AQUACULTURE WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                           109.73 

145 VICROYEM MERCHANDISE LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                           296.18 

146 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                           240.86 

147 SUPER AUDIO NIGERIA LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                      10,000.00 

148 FUTURE OIL & CHEMICALS OC. LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                      13,005.46 

149 NASCO PACK LIMITED WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                           115.11 

150 NASCO PACK LIMITED WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                           783.42 

151 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                        1,027.07 

152 STELLAR BEVERAGES LIMITED WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                           232.15 

153 SAYED FARMS LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                             60.00 

154 NASCO PACK LIMITED WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                      51,953.56 

155 CHIZZY NIG LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                        9,268.00 

156 SOLPIA NIGERIA LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                           220.22 

157 FMCG DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                           955.00 

158 PRICERITE PRODUCT LIMITED WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                      13,049.30 

159 PRICERITE PRODUCTS LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                      52,655.00 

160 PRICE RITE PRODUCTS LTD WHOLESALE SMIS 2/ 6/ 2020 361.15                      26,032.79 

TOTAL       2,071,489.03 


